# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lee Pharmaceuticals		04/06/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Woolfoam Corporation	
Street Address:	3000 Hempstead Turnpike	
City:	Levittown	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11756	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1368624	NOSE BETTER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-527-7700

Email: tmdocket@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Fields and Laura J. Winston
Address Line 1: Darby & Darby P.C, 805 Third Avenue
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150-5257

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09468/300J696-US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura J. Winston
Signature:	/laura j. winston/
Date:	10/25/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0573

900034664

Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0574

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

- WHEREAS, LEE PHARMACEUTICALS, a California corporation with its principal place of business at 1434 Santa Anita Avenue, South El Monte, California 91733 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the registered trademarks and currently filed applications for registration listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and
- WHEREAS, THE WOOLFOAM CORPORATION, a New York corporation with offices at 3000 Hempstead Tumpike, Levittown, New York 11756 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks and applications for registration;
- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged said ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all of the ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said registered trademarks and applications for registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, along with the right to recover for any present or future infringements of aforesaid marks.

1

AGREED and executed as noted below.

LEE PHARMACEUTICALS a California corporation

BY:

Ronald G. Lee President

2.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0576

## Schedule A

The following sets forth a list of all patents, patent applications, copyright registrations and applications, trademarks, trademark registrations and applications, trade names and commercial names relating to the Product, all of which are subject to the matters described on ANNEX II.

Nose Better®

United States Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Registration No. 1368624

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0577

#### 08013/8005507/3201360-US0

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re registration of:

THE WOOLFOAM CORPORATION

Reg. No:

1,368,624

Registered:

November 5, 1985

Mark:

NOSE BETTER

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

#### REVOCATION AND APPOINTMENT OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

As registrant of record of the entire interest of the trademark registration referenced-above, all powers of attorney previously given are hereby revoked and Registrant hereby appoints as its attorney Paul Fields, a member of the Bar of the State of New York, with offices at Darby & Darby P.C., P.O. Box 5257, New York, NY 10150-5257, with full powers of association, revocation, and substitution and to transact all business with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith for the above-referenced trademark registration.

Please address all correspondence to Paul Fields, Esq., Darby & Darby P.C., P.O. Box 5257, New York, NY 10150-5257. Telephone No. (212) 527-7695. Telefax No. (212) 527-7701.

THE WOOLFOAM CORPORATION

Dated: 4/4/05

Print Name:

Print Title:

【₩:\08013\8005507000\00349473.DQC | 國際資利四點網區與環境和報酬與關係 }

TRADEMARK REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0578

**RECORDED: 10/25/2005**